
December 13, 2025 CHUKYO 2R 

CHUKYO
2

Post Time

 10:35
2R 
F&M DES, Special Weight, 3-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,200,000 Yen

1200m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    8,000   3,200   2,000   1,200     800

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,000   3,200   2,000   1,200     800

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Al Ain F3 21 5,520,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Nov 24/25 60 5TOKYO6 Oct 19/25 62 4NIIGATA2 Sep 7/25 45 4NAKAYAMA2 Aug 23/25 49 3NIIGATA1 Jun 7/25 46 3TOKYO1

Stumpy(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 9th /18 No. 3 Fav. 8 5th /18 No. 7 Fav.10 11th /16 No. 9 Fav. 3 3rd /18 No.14 Fav. 3 2nd /18 No.11 Fav. 5

1 1 Hatano Fortuna Bay Masashi Fukayama KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 454 -2 H Uchida 55.0 456 -4 Y Ishikawa 54.0 460 0 K Nishizuka 54.0 460 +4 H Uchida 55.0 456 -6 H Uchida 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.9 1600m Turf Good 1:33.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.5

Goodluck Farm Total 0.1.1.7 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---- 9-------- 5 1-1 35.4F 34.6-34.5 4-3 34.1F 34.9-34.1 2-4-5 35.3F 35.6-34.7 2-2 34.1F 36.3-34.0 3-3 34.9F 34.9-35.3
Yuji Sasaki <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.1.1.7 2 W 0 1 0 1 Red Kingly(JPN)(0.9) Navel Orange(JPN)(0.2) Chiaramente(JPN)(0.9) Mikki Soldier(JPN)(0.2) Cutie Lip(JPN)(0.0)
Mind Your Biscuits F3 42 7,280,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 1.0.0.1 Oct 19/25 49 4NIIGATA2 Aug 31/25 50 3NIIGATA4 Jun 21/25 39 3TOKYO5 Jun 7/25 39 3TOKYO1 Apr 13/25 48 3NAKAYAMA6

Derma et Alors(JPN)
Atsuya Nishimura KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 8th /13 No.10 Fav. 4 1st /15 No. 8 Fav. 4 10th /16 No. 7 Fav. 4 4th /16 No. 8 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 6 Fav. 4

1 2 Maple Liquor Chestnut Naru Owada KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 458 0 M Sugihara 55.0 458 0 M Sugihara 55.0 458 -4 S Ishibashi 55.0 462 +12 S Ishibashi 55.0 450 -8 Y Nonaka 55.0
(Posse) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:13.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:38.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.3

Shadai Farm Total 1.0.0.5 ALLD 1.0.0.5 -------------- 8 4-4 38.2F 34.3-37.2 1-1 37.3F 34.7-37.3 4-4 38.9F 35.0-38.4 4-3 38.1F 35.1-37.5 1-1-1 40.1F 37.5-39.8
Hiroyuki Asanuma <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 1 S C Rebecca(JPN)(1.5) Gambare Bear(JPN)(0.0) Merry Sound(JPN)(1.0) Bruges(JPN)(0.8) Smart Cuore(JPN)(0.3)
Drefong F3 60 10,830,000 Yen CHUD 1.0.0.1 1200 1.1.0.4 Oct 13/25 57 3KYOTO5 Sep 14/25 65 4HANSHIN4 Aug 3/25 35 3CHUKYO4 Jan 12/25 50 1CHUKYO4 Dec 21/24 44 7KYOTO7

Vento in Coda(JPN) Yusuke Fujioka KYOD 0.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.1.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 4th /16 No.11 Fav. 7 2nd /16 No. 8 Fav. 9 15th /16 No. 5 Fav. 9 1st /16 No. 3 Fav. 7 4th /16 No.13 Fav. 7

2 3 4 Ice Break Bay Koichi Tsunoda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 464 0 K Taguchi 55.0 464 -2 K Taguchi 54.0 466 -2 Y Tsunoda 54.0 468 -6 Y Fujioka 55.0 474 -10 Y Fujioka 55.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:16.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.7

Mishima Bokujo Total 1.1.0.4 ALLD 1.1.0.4 ---------------- 3-2 37.0F 35.2-36.2 2-2 36.7F 35.2-35.4 9-10 41.2F 34.4-37.0 4-3 37.4F 35.2-37.7 6-5 37.4F 35.7-37.1
Shintaro Yamada <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Cerf Volant(JPN)(0.9) Z Yell(JPN)(1.4) Fiddle Faddle(JPN)(5.1) Monte Diana(JPN)(-0.1) Immersion(JPN)(0.9)
Kinshasa no Kiseki F3 19 7,200,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Aug 3/25 45 3CHUKYO4 Jul 13/25 55 2KOKURA6 Mar 23/25 53 2CHUKYO4 Mar 2/25 90 1HANSHIN2 Nov 16/24 46 6KYOTO5

Meisho Tamayura(JPN)
Daito Ozawa KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win FLORALWALK SHO 1-Win TULIP SHO  G2 Novice NWC
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 18th /18 No.12 Fav.15 9th /15 No. 6 Fav. 7 10th /10 No. 4 Fav.10 13th /14 No.10 Fav.11 1st /13 No.10 Fav.10

2 4 Cacalia Bay Yuki Ohashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 406 -4 M Nagashima 51.0 410 -2 K Taguchi 53.0 412 0 D Ozawa 55.0 412 -8 K Taguchi 55.0 420     K Taguchi 54.0
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.8

Tsuji Bokujo Total 1.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 16-15 34.5F 34.0-34.4 2-2 35.7F 33.2-35.4 3-3-3 36.1F 36.0-35.2 12-11 34.0F 35.7-34.2 5-8 35.1F 35.4-35.5
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <--[Closer] ALLT 1.0.0.4 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Extra Buck(GB)(1.5) Donau Pearl(JPN)(0.4) Will Survive(JPN)(1.2) Kurino Mei(JPN)(0.9) Delusion(JPN)(-0.2)
Talismanic F4 60 14,900,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.1.0.0 Jun 28/25 57 1HAKODATE5 Jun 15/25 59 1HAKODATE2 May 18/25 59 1NIIGATA6 Mar 1/25 43 1HANSHIN1 Feb 2/25 54 1KOKURA4

Mirai Harmony(JPN) Seina Imamura KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.1.1.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
54.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 2.0.0.1 3rd /12 No. 8 Fav. 3 2nd /9 No. 6 Fav. 3 2nd /15 No.11 Fav. 6 14th /16 No. 6 Fav. 6 9th /18 No. 8 Fav. 7

3 5 1 Only Tomorrow Dark Bay Yuji Iida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 414 0 Y Shibata 53.0 414 -2 S Imamura 54.0 416 0 S Imamura 54.0 416 +4 S Imamura 53.0 412 -4 S Imamura 53.0
(Medaglia d'Oro) Four Seasons WETD 1.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1000m Dirt Good 0:58.6 1000m Dirt Stand 0:58.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.3 1200m Turf Good 1:10.4

Uemizu Bokujo Total 2.4.2.3 ALLD 2.2.1.1 ---------------- 5-6 35.4F 34.0-35.9 2-2 35.0F 35.0-34.9 2-2 38.0F 34.1-37.8 1-1 39.9F 35.0-38.0 3-2 35.9F 34.1-35.8
Atsushi Ito <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.2.1.2 8WOver 1 2 0 2 Savage Love(JPN)(0.1) Coup d'Ailes(JPN)(0.2) Bambton Pro(JPN)(0.3) Taisei Response(JP(1.9) Smart Jana(JPN)(0.5)
Kinshasa no Kiseki F3 22 7,200,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Nov 16/25 51 3FUKUSHIMA4 Aug 17/25 58 3CHUKYO8 Jul 13/25 46 2KOKURA6 May 11/25 53 1NIIGATA4 Dec 7/24 54 4CHUKYO3

Lavendel(JPN) Kenji Kawamata KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win YUKITSUBAKI SHO 1-Win TSUWABUKI SHO 1-Win
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No. 6 Fav.16 12th /18 No. 9 Fav.15 14th /15 No. 9 Fav.14 7th /13 No.10 Fav.13 11th /12 No.10 Fav.10

3 6 Xanas Dark Bay Keiji Yoshimura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 428 +8 Y Shibata 53.0 420 +2 K Taguchi 54.0 418 -8 S Yoshimura 52.0 426 +2 R Yokoyama 55.0 424 +2 M Iwata 55.0
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.2 1200m Turf Good 1:11.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.8

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 1.0.0.6 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ------13-------- 2-2 36.6F 33.5-35.5 6-6 34.8F 34.1-34.4 9-15 36.5F 33.2-35.4 9-9 37.0F 33.9-36.6 2-2 37.8F 33.8-36.0
North Hills Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 1.0.0.6 3 W 0 0 0 0 Morden(JPN)(1.2) Blue Sunset(JPN)(0.8) Donau Pearl(JPN)(1.6) On the Blue Sky(JP(1.2) Rouge Lanakila(JPN(1.9)
Neo Universe F4 56 12,730,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 1.0.1.10 Oct 26/25 57 4NIIGATA4 Oct 18/25 55 4NIIGATA1 May 25/25 51 1NIIGATA8 Mar 29/25 46 2HANSHIN1 Mar 8/25 42 1HANSHIN3

Nobiru(JPN) Kaito Kawabata KYOD 1.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
53.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.4 1400 0.0.0.0 3rd /13 No.11 Fav. 7 4th /15 No. 8 Fav.11 13th /16 No. 7 Fav.14 14th /16 No.10 Fav. 7 10th /16 No. 3 Fav. 7

4 7 3 Kanesu Benefit Chestnut Takashi Suzuki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 436 -2 K Kawabata 53.0 438 +8 M Nagashima 54.0 430 -4 G Maruyama 56.0 434 -4 K Taguchi 56.0 438 -10 H Wada 53.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:11.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.3 1200m Turf Good 1:13.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.7

Yoshinori Maekawa Total 1.0.1.12 ALLD 1.0.1.10 ------------ 3 4 3-3 36.5F 34.7-36.1 10-10 37.4F 33.8-37.9 10-12 37.0F 34.8-36.7 4-6 38.7F 34.7-38.3 5-5 38.7F 35.4-37.4
KSHD <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 6 W 0 0 0 0 Cerejeira(JPN)(0.7) Mikki Macapa(JPN)(0.6) Sorrento Flavor(JP(1.5) Forte Rosa(JPN)(1.3) Protea(JPN)(1.9)
Drefong M6 54 16,520,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.5 1200 0.0.1.6 Nov 24/25 55 3FUKUSHIMA6 Nov 16/25 55 3FUKUSHIMA4 Oct 25/25 53 4NIIGATA3 Sep 6/25 52 4NAKAYAMA1 Aug 17/25 53 2NIIGATA8

Feng Meili(JPN) Naota Uezato KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
53.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.3 1400 0.0.0.2 5th /16 No. 5 Fav. 7 5th /16 No. 4 Fav.11 6th /15 No. 8 Fav. 4 9th /16 No.12 Fav. 6 3rd /15 No. 4 Fav.10

4 8 6 China Doll Chestnut Masao Kasuya KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.3 486 -2 N Uezato 53.0 488 -6 N Uezato 53.0 494 0 S Imamura 54.0 494 +6 S Imamura 54.0 488 -4 S Imamura 54.0
(Gio Ponti) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.7 WETD 0.0.0.4 1700 1.1.0.7 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.2 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.7 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.6 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.7

Northern Farm Total 1.1.1.28 ALLD 1.1.1.27 ---- 5 5---- 6-- 6-6 36.6F 32.1-36.6 6-6 37.7F 31.6-37.9 4-4 38.1F 34.1-37.8 2-2 37.4F 35.4-36.0 2-2 37.8F 33.8-37.3
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 6 L'Hexagone(JPN)(0.5) Dignitoso(JPN)(0.2) Rock a Bye Baby(JP(0.7) Dona Carnaval(JPN)(1.4) Mars Odyssey(JPN)(0.6)
Logotype F4 53 1,200,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 4.2.1.1 Nov 16/25 57 3FUKUSHIMA4 Oct 19/25 57 3KYOTO7 Aug 15/25 18  Ohi May 21/25 31  Ohi Apr 28/25 21  Ohi 

Premiere Pas(JPN) Ryoya Kozaki KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 2.1.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win C2 (3) (4) (5)  C2 KUREMACHISU TOK  C2 C2 (12) (13) (1  C2
56.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 4th /16 No. 2 Fav. 4 6th /12 No.11 Fav. 8 1st /14 No. 1 Fav. 3 1st /15 No.10 Fav. 1 2nd /11 No. 9 Fav. 1

5 9 5 Shine Permit Bay Hiroki Kawashima KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 494 -4 Y Shibata 54.0 498 +15 R Kozaki 56.0 483 +4 R Sugawara 54.0 479 0 R Sugawara 54.0 479 -1 R Sugawara 54.0
(Lohengrin) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 1.2.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.2 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:13.6

Masae Ueno Total 6.3.1.2 ALLD 6.3.1.2 ------ 4------ 6 6-6 37.6F 31.6-37.9 2-2 36.8F 35.2-36.2 1-1 37.6F 35.4-37.6 1-1 36.8F 36.4-36.8 3-3 38.0F 35.2-38.1
Yoshihiro Tsukada <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 1 Dignitoso(JPN)(0.1) Irifi(IRE)(0.7) Bitsukupu^kao(-0.6) Poison Noir(JPN)(-1.6) Kuchomoza Kwa Jua((0.3)
Isla Bonita F3 18 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Oct 16/25 18  Nagoya Sep 30/25 17  Nagoya Sep 3/25 17  Nagoya Aug 21/25 16  Nagoya Jun 7/25 36 3TOKYO1

Schon Ruska(JPN) Hiroki Matsumoto KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 C13 C13 3YO CLASS-8 3YO 3YO CLASS-6 3YO NAGOYAMO-NINGUF 3YO Maiden MDN
54.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.0 1st /12 No. 3 Fav. 2 2nd /12 No. 1 Fav. 2 3rd /12 No. 8 Fav. 3 1st /10 No. 8 Fav. 4 12th /18 No.17 Fav.14

5 10 Sha La La Bay Shinobu Homma KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 471 -5 S Yamada 55.0 476 +3 H Miyashita 53.0 473 -12 S Yamada 55.0 485 +31 H Miyashita 53.0 454 +2 T Ono 55.0
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 1.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0  920m Dirt Muddy 0:56.0 1500m Dirt Stand 1:37.9 1500m Dirt Stand 1:37.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:30.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.7

Dearest Club Total 2.1.1.3 ALLD 2.1.1.0 ---------------- 2-1 36.1F      36.1 1-1-1 40.7F      40.6 2-1-2 39.6F      39.4 3-2-2 40.1F 37.4-40.2 5-7 36.7F 34.9-35.3
Dearest Club Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 7 W 0 0 0 0 Wow Wow Wow(JPN)(-1.0) Cosmo Nashville(JP(0.1) Nobori Diamant(JPN(0.2) Keimano Kikoshi(JP(-0.3) Cutie Lip(JPN)(2.2)
Drefong F4 28 5,260,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.1.1.4 Oct 19/25 45 4NIIGATA2 Jul 31/25 26  Sonoda Jul 4/25 26  Sonoda Jun 11/25 24  Sonoda Jan 22/25 19  Himeji 

Schon Kaiserin(JPN)
Haruki Wada KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win C1  C1 KOKORIKOENDOHOS  C1 MUNAGAISUPURINT  C2 C1  C1
53.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 1.1.0.3 10th /13 No.12 Fav. 7 1st /10 No. 2 Fav. 1 2nd /12 No. 7 Fav. 2 1st /12 No.12 Fav. 2 10th /12 No. 4 Fav. 5

6 11 Hanarai Chestnut Yuta Sato KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 438 -7 H Wada 53.0 445 +3 O Shimohara 55.0 442 +1 O Shimohara 55.0 441 -1 O Shimohara 55.0 442 -1 O Shimohara 54.0
(Gio Ponti) BL Four Seasons 1.1.0.4 WETD 1.1.0.3 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:13.3 1230m Dirt Stand 1:20.3 1230m Dirt Stand 1:19.8 1230m Dirt Slopp 1:19.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:36.7

Grand Stud Total 3.4.2.9 ALLD 3.4.2.9 --------------10 9-9 37.6F 34.3-37.2 4-4-4 39.1F      39.4 2-2-1 39.3F      39.2 1-1-1 39.1F      39.1 4-7-8 43.1F 39.5-41.5
Monreve Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 S C Rebecca(JPN)(1.8) Reichierupegasasu(-1.1) Minatsukushiata^(0.4) Victory Knight(JPN(-1.2) Rouge Velvet(JPN)(2.5)
Kinshasa no Kiseki F4 54 9,500,000 Yen CHUD 1.0.0.3 1200 1.0.2.5 Oct 25/25 56 4NIIGATA3 Sep 28/25 49 4HANSHIN9 May 25/25 48 1NIIGATA8 May 10/25 49 1NIIGATA3 Mar 29/25 44 2HANSHIN1

Queen's Shaula(JPN)
Manami Nagashima KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
54.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.1 3rd /15 No. 2 Fav. 9 12th /16 No.13 Fav.14 8th /15 No.11 Fav. 6 3rd /14 No.10 Fav. 7 12th /16 No. 1 Fav.10

6 12 2 Keiai Edel Bay Kenji Nonaka KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 426 0 M Nagashima 54.0 426 +8 N Kawaharada 52.0 418 -4 K Washizu 53.0 422 0 K Washizu 53.0 422 +10 K Washizu 53.0
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.1 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.1 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.1

Satake Farm Ltd Total 1.0.2.7 ALLD 1.0.2.6 ------------ 3-- 10-8 36.7F 34.1-37.8 13-13 36.9F 35.1-36.4 5-5 38.0F 34.8-36.9 9-7 37.1F 34.1-36.8 1-1 39.4F 34.7-38.3
Kazuhiro Kameda <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 0 Rock a Bye Baby(JP(0.3) Urus Chrome(JPN)(1.5) White Turf(JPN)(1.4) Morino Red Star(JP(1.2) Forte Rosa(JPN)(1.1)
Thunder Snow F3 41 9,680,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Nov 8/25 50 5TOKYO1 Oct 26/25 51 4NIIGATA4 Jun 7/25 46 3TOKYO1 May 25/25 44 2TOKYO10 May 3/25 41 2TOKYO3

Namura Perle(JPN) Kyosuke Maruta KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.1 13th /16 No.11 Fav. 9 6th /13 No. 3 Fav. 3 1st /16 No.15 Fav. 3 5th /16 No. 5 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No.10 Fav. 3

7 13 Namura Otsu Bay Tatsuhiko Ishikuri KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 482 +6 K Maruta 55.0 476 +6 R Funayama 52.0 470 +4 K Tosaki 55.0 466 +6 K Tosaki 55.0 460 +4 K Tosaki 55.0
(Helmet) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.1.1 1700 0.0.1.0 1300m Dirt Stand 1:20.1 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.1 1300m Dirt Stand 1:18.5 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:25.0 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:24.3

Hatta Farm Total 1.0.2.6 ALLD 1.0.2.3 --------13-- 6-- 13-13 37.3F 29.5-36.5 9-9 36.4F 34.7-36.1 4-1 37.1F 29.5-37.1 2-2 37.8F 34.9-37.4 1-1 36.2F 35.9-35.6
Mutsuhiro Namura <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 4 W 0 0 0 0 Don to the Moon(JP(2.2) Cerejeira(JPN)(1.3) Idol(JPN)(-0.3) Hoshini Negaio(JPN(0.5) Morning Magic(JPN)(0.6)
Henny Hughes F4 55 14,565,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.2 1200 1.3.1.5 Oct 13/25 54 3KYOTO5 Sep 7/25 44 4HANSHIN2 Aug 16/25 62 3CHUKYO7 May 10/25 50 1NIIGATA3 Feb 22/25 50 1KYOTO7

Mill Minerva(JPN) Genki Maruyama KYOD 1.2.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto HAND 0.1.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 12th /16 No. 5 Fav. 9 14th /15 No.13 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 6 Fav. 5 6th /14 No. 1 Fav. 1 7th /16 No. 6 Fav. 2

7 14 Run Minerva Chestnut Masato Nishizono KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 484 +2 Y Hishida 56.0 482 -6 S Yoshimura 55.0 488 +6 R Sakai 56.0 482 0 D Ozawa 56.0 482 -2 Y Kitamura 56.0
(Hennessy) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.7

Takase Bokujo Total 1.3.1.6 ALLD 1.3.1.6 ---------------- 15-15 35.8F 35.2-36.2 13-11 38.9F 33.8-37.9 2-2 36.9F 35.0-35.9 8-5 37.4F 34.1-36.8 2-2 38.4F 35.1-37.7
West.Forest.Stable Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 4 Cerf Volant(JPN)(1.5) Port de La Mer(JPN(2.2) Yamanin Shura(JPN)(1.1) Morino Red Star(JP(1.4) Goigoisu(JPN)(0.9)
Palace Malice F4 36 18,500,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Sep 27/25 46 4NAKAYAMA8 Jun 22/25 47 3TOKYO6 Apr 19/25 48 1FUKUSHIMA3 Jan 25/25 53 1KOKURA1 Jan 5/25 53 1NAKAYAMA1

Ilana(JPN) Fukamichi Ishigami KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
53.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.1 13th /16 No.15 Fav. 8 11th /16 No.10 Fav. 3 3rd /15 No. 2 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No.10 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 3 Fav. 3

8 15 Irisa Bay Toru Hayashi KOKD 0.1.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 454 +6 H Uchida 56.0 448 +2 A Tsumura 56.0 446 +12 R Funayama 53.0 434 0 A Tsumura 55.0 434 -6 A Tsumura 55.0
(Curlin) BL Four Seasons 0.2.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 1.3.1.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.8 1600m Dirt Stand 1:38.4 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.2

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 1.4.1.6 ALLD 1.4.1.5 ---------------- 3-4-10 39.5F 38.7-37.8 4-6 39.0F 35.1-37.9 3-3-3 38.8F 30.4-38.8 5-7-5 38.3F 30.6-37.1 4-4-3 38.6F 38.4-38.7
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 2 1 4 Lady Frances(JPN)(2.0) Ryuno Tabuk(JPN)(1.9) Tupi(JPN)(0.3) Reciprocity(JPN)(1.7) Ambrosiana(JPN)(0.2)
New Year's Day F3 33 9,650,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Nov 16/25 58 3FUKUSHIMA4 Oct 4/25 54 3KYOTO1 Sep 7/25 55 4HANSHIN2 May 25/25 51 2KYOTO10 Apr 26/25 44 2KYOTO1

Radiance(JPN) Mirco Demuro KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No. 7 Fav.14 17th /18 No.18 Fav.16 9th /13 No. 9 Fav.11 12th /13 No. 8 Fav.11 1st /18 No. 3 Fav. 5

8 16 Gemmeo Chestnut Kenta Fujino KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 444 +2 F Matsuwaka 55.0 442 +6 R Takasugi 55.0 436 0 K Taguchi 54.0 436 0 K Taguchi 55.0 436 -12 M Demuro 55.0
(Street Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.1.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.6 1200m Turf Yield 1:09.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.3 1200m Turf Yield 1:11.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.7

Kinoshita Bokujo Total 1.0.1.12 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------10-------- 5-5 35.6F 33.5-35.5 7-7 35.3F 32.7-35.3 9-6 35.0F 33.7-34.7 5-6 35.9F 35.0-35.2 7-6 33.7F 34.0-34.7
Yoshiko Kuriyama <---[Stalker] ALLT 1.0.1.11 3 W 0 0 0 4 Morden(JPN)(0.6) Jasper Divine(USA)(1.3) Black Kelly(JPN)(0.9) Aoi Regina(JPN)(1.2) Daddy's Goo Goo(JP(0.0)

CHUKYO Dirt 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2023.12.11～2025.12.10）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kinshasa no Kiseki  23   4   1   0  18 0.174 0.217
 2 Drefong  39   3   8   2  26 0.077 0.282
 3 Thunder Snow  18   3   2   3  10 0.167 0.278
 4 New Years Day  21   3   2   1  15 0.143 0.238
 5 Asia Express  20   3   1   2  14 0.150 0.200
 6 Sinister Minister  27   3   1   1  22 0.111 0.148
 7 Speightstown   7   3   1   0   3 0.429 0.571
 8 Duramente   9   3   0   1   5 0.333 0.333
 9 Henny Hughes  37   2   3   1  31 0.054 0.135
10 Mikki Isle  18   2   2   1  13 0.111 0.222
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December 13, 2025 CHUKYO 2R  F&M DES, Special Weight, 3-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,200,000 Yen 1200m, Dirt


